TEMPORARY ASSISTANCE FOR NEEDY FAMILIES OF UNEMPLOYED PARENTS
CASE AND EXPENDITURE DATA BY LOCALITY FOR MONTH OF:

Locality
Accomack

Albemarle
Alleghany
Amelia
Ambherst
Appomattox
Arlington
Augusta
Bath
Bedford
Bland
Botetourt
Brunswick
Buchanan
Buckingham
Campbeli
Caroline
Carroll
Charles City
Charlotte
Chesterfield
Clarke
Craig
Culpeper
Cumberiand
Dickenson
Dinwiddie
Essex
Fairfax
Fauquier
Floyd
Fluvanna
Franklin
Frederick
Giles
Gloucester
Goochland
Grayson
Greene
Greensville
Halifax
Hanover
Henrico
Henry
Highland
Isle of Wight
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December 2013
Total
Persons Total Amount

26 2,265.00
41 4,395.00
30 3,200.00
23 2,230.00
0 0.00
36 2,577.25
32 4,580.00
41 5,248.00
0 0.00
56 4,611.00
0 0.00

6 634.00
12 1,064.00
45 4,235.00
17 1,781.00
98 8,071.00
79 6,898.00
23 1,925.00
0 0.00
40 3,186.00
154 15,943.00
0 0.00

0 0.00
15 1,253.00
24 2,125.00
23 1,762.00
7 646.00
20 1,590.00
434 56,773.90
25 3,476.00
17 1,543.00
10 1,038.00
52 5,383.66
35 3,282.00
8 570.00
41 4,725.50
3 292.00

0 0.00

0 0.00
26 2,137.00
12 1,064.00
48 3,707.00
305 31,808.00
28 2,615.00
0 0.00

g 772.00

Average
grant/case

323.57
399.55
320.00
371.67

0.00
322.16
381.67
374.86

0.00
307.40

0.00
211.33
354.67
325.77
296.83
310.42
299.91
385.00

0.00
398.25
430.89

0.00

0.00
250.60
425.00
352.40
323.00
397.50
423.69
496.57
308.60
259.50
316.69
298.36
570.00
525.06
292.00

0.00

0.00
237.44
354.67
308.92
392.69
326.88

0.00
386.00

Average
grant/person

87.12
107.20
106.67
96.96
0.00
71.59
143.13
128.00
0.00
82.34
0.00
105.67
88.67
94.11
104.76
82.36
87.32
83.70
0.00
79.65
103.53
0.00
0.00
83.53
88.54
76.61
02.29
79.50
130.82
139.04
90.76
103.80
103.53
93.77
71.25
115.26
97.33
0.00
0.00
82.19
88.67
77.23
104.29
93.39
0.00
8578



James City
King & Queen
King George
King William
Lancaster

Lee

Loudoun
Louisa
Lunenburg
Madison
Mathews
Mecklenburg
Middlesex
Montgomery
Nelson

New Kent
Northampton
Northumberland
Nottoway
Orange

Page

Patrick
Pittsylvania
Powhattan
Prince Edward
Prince George
Prince William
Pulaski
Rappahannock
Richmond
Roanoke
Rockbridge
Rockingham
Russell

Scott
Shenandoah
Smyth
Southampton
Spotsylvania
Stafford

Surry

Sussex
Tazewell
Warren
Washington
Westmoreland
Wise

Wythe

York
Alexandria
Bristol

Buena Vista
Charlottesville
Chesapeake
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25

39
24

30
14

14

15

121
129
44
22

16
30
57

16
18

27
18
26
56
16
16
28
16
342
12

45

22
54
62
23
39
14
108
65
10

74
32
32
12
80
25
42
147
88

94
54

1,190.00
418.00
1,215.00
0.00
0.00
10,836.20
13,165.00
3,612.00
1,882.00
584.00
0.00
3,072.43
2.710.00
6,424.00
646.00
1,621.00
1,590.00
0.00
2,202.00
3,067.00
2,319.00
5,097.00
2,687.00
1,571.00
2,118.00
1,418.00
38,635.70
1,068.00
0.00
0.00
5,768.07
790.00
2,306.00
5,156.00
5,295.00
3,041.00
3,704.00
1,190.00
11,221.00
5,908.00
869.00
0.00
6,901.00
6,524.00
2,833.00
1,077.00
6,910.00
2,157.00
4,566.00
17,699.00
9,932.22
282.00
12,584.00
6,849.37

396.67
418.00
405.00

0.00

0.00
301.01
411.41
361.20
470.50
292.00

0.00
614.49
338.75
428.27
323.00
380.25
265.00

0.00
314.57
613.40
331.29
318.56
895.67
392.75
423.60
354.50
424 .57
356.00

0.00

0.00
339.30
263.33
329.43
322.25
330.94
608.20
370.40
396.67
448.84
347.53
289.67

0.00
345.05
932.00
325.89
269.25
345.50
308.14
507.33
453.82
413.84
292.00
419.47
489.24

85.00
83.60
81.00
0.00
0.00
89.56
102.05
82.09
85.55
97.33
0.00
192.03
90.33
112.70
92.29
95.06
88.33
0.00
81.56
170.39
89.19
91.02
167.94
98.19
75.64
88.63
112.97
89.00
0.00
0.00
128.18
98.75
104.82
95.48
85.40
132.22
94.97
85.00
103.90
90.89
86.90
0.00
93.26
203.88
91.66
89.75
86.38
86.28
108.71
120.40
112.87
0.00
133.87
126.84



Colonial Heights
Covington
Danville
Franklin
Fredericksburg
Galax
Hampton
Harrisonburg
Hopewell
Lexington
Lynchburg
Manassas
Manassas Park
Martinsville
Newport News
Norfolk

Norton
Petersburg
Portsmouth
Radford
Richmond
Roanoke
Staunton
Suffolk
Virginia Beach
Waynesboro
Williamsburg
Winchester

State Totals

3 9 1,167.00 389.00 129.67

1 5 451.00 451.00 90.20
11 41 4,400.21 400.02 107.32
2 7 646.00 323.00 82.29
19 63 6,930.00 364.74 110.00
1 3 292.00 292.00 97.33
37 136 16,046.00 433.68 117.99
27 89 8,471.00 313.74 95.18
23 99 9,534.00 414.52 96.30
0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
17 66 6,246.00 367.41 94.64
7 25 2,583.00 369.00 103.32
3 1" 1,261.00 420.33 114.64
4 16 1,288.00 322.00 80.50
7 294 29,554.00 416.25 100.52
56 200 20,781.00 371.09 103.91
0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
10 30 3,309.00 330.90 110.30
28 121 11,089.00 396.04 91.64
9 37 3,521.00 391.22 95.16
64 218 21,928.00 34263 100.59
68 234 28,170.60 414.27 120.39
8 30 3,5625.00 440.63 117.50
3 14 613.00 204.33 43.79
34 132 17,114.42 503.37 129.65
6 15 1,619.00 269.83 107.93
2 10 1,277.00 638.50 127.70
9 26 4,336.00 481.78 166.77
1637 6022 638,279.53 389.91 105.99



